Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                      FT93C46A
© 2024 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                         Confidential Rev1.0                              FT93C46A-page1
3-Wire Serial EEPROM
1Kbit (8-bit or 16-bit wide)
FEATURES
 Standard Voltage and Low Voltage Operation:
• FT93C46A:  VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V
 User Selectable Internal Organization:

Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                      FT93C46A
© 2024 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                         Confidential Rev1.0                              FT93C46A-page11
Order code:
FT93C46 A - X X X - X
Circuit Type
Package
S: SOP8
T: TSSOP8
D: DIP8
N: UDFN8
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
HSF
R: RoHS
G: Green Pin and Voltage
A: 1.7V - 5.5V
Temp. Range
E: -40℃-85℃
46:1kbits
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                      FT93C46A
© 2024 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                         Confidential Rev1.0                              FT93C46A-page12
ORDER INFORMATION
Density Package Temperature
Range  Voltage HSF Packaging Ordering Code
1kbits
SOP8
-40℃-85℃ 1.7V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT93C46A-ESR-B
Tape and Reel FT93C46A-ESR-T
Green
Tube FT93C46A-ESG-B
Tape and Reel FT93C46A-ESG-T
TSSOP8
RoHS
Tube FT93C46A-ETR-B
Tape and Reel FT93C46A-ETR-T
Green
Tube FT93C46A-ETG-B
Tape and Reel FT93C46A-ETG-T
DIP8 RoHS Tube FT93C46A-EDR-B
UDFN8 RoHS Tape and Reel FT93C46A-ENR-T
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                      FT93C46A
© 2024 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                         Confidential Rev1.0                              FT93C46A-page13
SOP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
A1 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
A2 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
b 0.330 0.510 0.013 0.020
c 0.170 0.250 0.006 0.010
D 4.700 5.100 0.185 0.200
E 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
E1 5.800 6.200 0.228 0.244
e 1.270 (BSC) 0.050 (BSC)
L 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                      FT93C46A
© 2024 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                         Confidential Rev1.0                              FT93C46A-page14
TSSOP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min  Max Min Max
D 2.900  3.100  0.114  0.122
E 4.300  4.500  0.169  0.177
b 0.190  0.300  0.007  0.012
c 0.090  0.200  0.004  0.008
E1 6.250  6.550  0.246  0.258
A   1.100    0.043
A2 0.800  1.000  0.031  0.039